Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

7/11/2024

7/11/2024

7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024

7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024

7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024

RMP24-001479

RMP24-001480

1941 PLUM GROVE RD

W ALGONQUIN RD /
MEIJER DR

4302 EAST FRONTAGE RD
3005 KIRCHOFF RD

3321 ALGONQUIN RD

652 W REVERE LN

62 WEBER

GOLF EO NEW WILKE
4718 ARBOR DR

4360 EUCLID AVE

4732 ARBOR DR

2604 SOUTH ST
KIRCHOFF RD / WILKE RD

ALGONQUIN RD / BARKER
AVE

KIRCHOFF RD / RT53

3201 CAMPBELL ST
ALGONQUIN EO TOLLWAY
62

3806 EAGLE LN

2310 ALGONQUIN RD
2306 ROHLWING RD

3609 BLUEBIRD LN

1301 MEIJER DR

3900 OWL DR

PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP

STATION REPORT
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

LOUD SUBJECT

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
CODE 2

AMBULANCE CALL

HAZARD

SPECIAL

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
AMBULANCE CALL

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
AMBULANCE CALL

FAMILY PROBLEM
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
AMBULANCE CALL

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

7/16/2024 7:22:17 AM



Incident Date

7/11/2024

7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024

7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024

7/11/2024

7/11/2024

7/11/2024

7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024

Report Number

RMP24-001481

RMP24-001482

RMP24-001484
RMP24-001483

RMP24-001485

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

APPROX LOC:4201
WEBER DR

1460 GOLF RD
4728 ARBOR DR
1950 VERMONT ST
2303 ROBIN LN

KIRCHOFF RD / PLUM
GROVE RD

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
3701 ALGONQUIN RD
2902 ORIOLE LN
3705 BLUEBIRD LN
2413 WING ST

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
4305 WEBER DR
4305 WEBER DR

CENTRAL RD / WEBER DR

APPROX LOC:5104
TOLLVIEW DR

APPROX LOC:5104
TOLLVIEW DR

APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF

RD
4761 KENILWORTH DR

1460 GOLF RD
2300 ALGONQUIN RD
3202 PEACOCK LN

Incident

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

DISTURBANCE
ACCIDENT
AMBULANCE CALL
STATION REPORT
PUBLIC SERVICE

STATION REPORT
RECKLESS DRIVING
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
UNKNOWN PROBLEM

SEX OFFENSE

UNKNOWN PROBLEM
FIREWORKS COMPLAINT
FIREWORKS COMPLAINT
FIREWORKS COMPLAINT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

911 ABAN WITH PD
RESPONSE

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
PUBLIC SERVICE
AMBULANCE CALL

Disposition

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

7/16/2024 7:22:17 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

7/11/2024

7/11/2024

7/11/2024

7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024

RMP24-001486

ALGONQUIN RD / KIMBALL MOTORIST ASSIST

HILL DR

S NEW WILKE RD /
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:1755
ALGONQUIN RD

4305 WEBER DR
2801 ALGONQUIN RD
2304 HAWK LN

4305 WEBER DR

ACCIDENT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

LOUD NOISE

WIRELESS 911 INFO
NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT
FIREWORKS COMPLAINT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

7/16/2024 7:22:17 AM



