



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/11/2024		1941 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	
7/11/2024		W ALGONQUIN RD / MEIJER DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/11/2024	RMP24-001479	4302 EAST FRONTAGE RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/11/2024		3005 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/11/2024		3321 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/11/2024	RMP24-001480	652 W REVERE LN	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/11/2024		62 WEBER	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/11/2024		GOLF EO NEW WILKE	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/11/2024		4718 ARBOR DR	LOUD SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/11/2024		4360 EUCLID AVE	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/11/2024		4732 ARBOR DR	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/11/2024		2604 SOUTH ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/11/2024		KIRCHOFF RD / WILKE RD	HAZARD	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
7/11/2024		ALGONQUIN RD / BARKER AVE	SPECIAL	
7/11/2024		KIRCHOFF RD / RT53	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/11/2024		3201 CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/11/2024		ALGONQUIN EO TOLLWAY	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/11/2024		62	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/11/2024		3806 EAGLE LN	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
7/11/2024		2310 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/11/2024		2306 ROHLWING RD	FAMILY PROBLEM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/11/2024		3609 BLUEBIRD LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/11/2024		1301 MEIJER DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/11/2024		3900 OWL DR	AMBULANCE CALL	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/11/2024		APPROX LOC:4201 WEBER DR	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/11/2024		1460 GOLF RD	DISTURBANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/11/2024	RMP24-001481	4728 ARBOR DR	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/11/2024		1950 VERMONT ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/11/2024	RMP24-001482	2303 ROBIN LN	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/11/2024		KIRCHOFF RD / PLUM GROVE RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/11/2024		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/11/2024		3701 ALGONQUIN RD	RECKLESS DRIVING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/11/2024		2902 ORIOLE LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/11/2024	RMP24-001484	3705 BLUEBIRD LN	UNKNOWN PROBLEM	REPORT WITH ARREST
7/11/2024	RMP24-001483	2413 WING ST	SEX OFFENSE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/11/2024		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	UNKNOWN PROBLEM	
7/11/2024		4305 WEBER DR	FIREWORKS COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/11/2024		4305 WEBER DR	FIREWORKS COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/11/2024		CENTRAL RD / WEBER DR	FIREWORKS COMPLAINT	
7/11/2024		APPROX LOC:5104 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/11/2024		APPROX LOC:5104 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/11/2024		APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/11/2024		4761 KENILWORTH DR	911 ABAN WITH PD RESPONSE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/11/2024	RMP24-001485	1460 GOLF RD	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	
7/11/2024		2300 ALGONQUIN RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/11/2024		3202 PEACOCK LN	AMBULANCE CALL	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/11/2024		ALGONQUIN RD / KIMBALL HILL DR	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/11/2024	RMP24-001486	S NEW WILKE RD / ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/11/2024		APPROX LOC:1755 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/11/2024		4305 WEBER DR	LOUD NOISE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/11/2024		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/11/2024		2304 HAWK LN	NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/11/2024		4305 WEBER DR	FIREWORKS COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT